CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS

*		2	ď	<u>~</u>	ď	ď	<u>r</u>	<u>«</u>	ď	ď	<u>~</u>	ď	ď	α.	α
SALES TAX SAVINGS *		\$0.00	\$4,850.00	\$0.00	\$8,750.00	\$1,098.81	\$393.74	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$22,949.87	\$456.93
EXPLANATION (see attached)	SUMMARY OF CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESENTED FOR APPROVAL AND/OR RATIFICATION AT THE 5/1/2012 SCHOOL BOARD MEETING	\$28,209,833.41 Covers the materials & labor to relocate IDF cabinet in Bldg #6.	DPO: Florida Rock Industries, Inc. (concrete, fill cell grout, CMU)	Item 1) COR #56 rev1: change scope Bldg #4 (5) Science Labs Item 2) COR #57: change scope Bldg 8 (2) Science Labs Item 3) COR #78: covers cost savings GMP Allowance	DPO: Musco Sports Lighting (baseball & softball field lights)	DPO: Hile's Curtain Specialists, Inc. (window treatments)	DPO: Ferguson Fire & Fabrication (fire protection materials for Bldg 1)	Item 1) COR #99 Ref: COR36 Rev 3: scope change to previous COR 36 rev.3/CO 83. Item 2) COR #100: key lock switches-exterior lighting override.	Item 1) COR #97 Ref: RFI 371: credit back exteriorbrick sealer. Item 2) COR #101:REF:RFI 374: credit FISH numbers deletion.	Final reconciliation of contract amount.	Void previously issued CO #20 which was DMP to Ferguson Enterprises.	Void previously issued CO #21 for the addition of multi-level Bradley sinks.	Revise the Control Estimate.	DPO: BCI Integrated Solutions (auditorium sound & video equipment materials)	DPO: Modernfold, Inc. (operable partition materials)
REVISED	AL AND/OR RATIFIC	\$28,209,833.41	\$28,124,983.41	\$28,135,383.50	\$27,981,633.50	\$27,963,054.49	\$27,703,388.56	\$27,708,295.57	\$27,665,104.23	\$432,766.00	\$6,450,531.75	\$6,447,111.49	\$22,642,758.92	\$33,429,508.44	\$33,422,269.41
CHANGE	ENTED FOR APPROV	\$4,845.06	(\$84,850.00)	\$10,400.09	(\$153,750.00)	(\$18,579.01)	(\$6,122.72)	\$4,907.01	(\$43,191.34)	(\$17,319.00)	\$26,338.00	(\$3,420.26)	\$0.00	(\$404,614.33)	(\$7,239.03)
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT	NGE ORDERS PRESE	\$28,204,988.35	\$28,209,833.41	\$28,124,983.41	\$28,135,383.50	\$27,981,633.50	\$27,709,511.28	\$27,703,388.56	\$27,708,295.57	\$450,085.00	\$6,424,193.75	\$6,450,531.75	\$22,642,758.92	\$33,834,122.77	\$33,429,508.44
#00	S CHAI	92	93	94	92	96	113	41	115	2	24	25	09	23	24
CONTRACTOR	ONSTRUCTION SERVICE:	Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	McIntyre Elwell & Strammer	P.J. Hayes, Inc. dba Tandem Construction	P.J. Hayes, Inc. dba Tandem Construction	Gilbane Building Company as successor in interest to W.G. Mills, Inc. d/b/a Mills Gilbane	Gilbane Building Company as successor in interest to W.G. Mills, Inc. d/b/a Mills Gilbane	Gilbane Building Company as successor in interest to W.G. Mills, Inc. d/b/a Mills Gilbane
PROJECT	SUMMARY OF CO	Booker High School Rebuild: Vertical Construction Phase	Booker High School Rebuild: Vertical Construction Phase	Booker High School Rebuild: Vertical Construction Phase	Booker High School Rebuild: Vertical Construction Phase	Booker High School Rebuild: Vertical Construction Phase	Booker High School Rebuild: Vertical Construction Phase	Booker High School Rebuild: Vertical Construction Phase	Booker High School Rebuild: Vertical Construction Phase	The Landings Renovation Winsulator & Building 3 HVAC	Laurel Nokomis School - HVAC Renovation	Laurel Nokomis School - HVAC Renovation	Venice High School Rebuild: Phase 1	Venice High School Rebuild: Phase 2	Venice High School Rebuild: Phase 2

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS

*		<u>د</u>	ſĽ	α	ď	
SALES TAX SAVINGS *		\$1,446.27	\$535.76	\$508.40	\$1,212.08	\$42,201.86
EXPLANATION (see attached)	SUMMARY OF CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESENTED FOR APPROVAL AND/OR RATIFICATION AT THE 5/1/2012 SCHOOL BOARD MEETING	\$33,397,552.05 DPO: Performance Sports Systems (gym backstops, wall pad & volleyball system materials)	\$33,388,920.30 DPO: Electro-Mech Scoreboard Company (gymnasium scoreboard materials)	\$33,380,771.90 DPO: AAA Ribbon Bike Rack Company (bicycle rack materials)	\$33,360,191.82 DPO: Victor Stanley, Inc. (Site Horizon) (team bench materials)	TOTAL IN TAX SAVINGS:
REVISED AMOUNT	/AL AND/OR RATIFIC	\$33,397,552.05	\$33,388,920.30	\$33,380,771.90	\$33,360,191.82	
CHANGE	ENTED FOR APPROV	(\$24,717.36)	(\$8,631.75)	(\$8,148.40)	(\$20,580.08)	(\$754,673.12)
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT	NGE ORDERS PRESE	\$33,422,269.41	\$33,397,552.05	\$33,388,920.30	\$33,380,771.90	
#O)	S CHA	25	26	27	28	
CONTRACTOR	ONSTRUCTION SERVICE	Gilbane Building Company as successor in interest to W.G. Mills, Inc. d/b/a Mills Gilbane	Gilbane Building Company as successor in interest to W.G. Mills, Inc. d/b/a Mills Gilbane	Gilbane Building Company as successor in interest to W.G. Mills, Inc. d/b/a Mills Gilbane	Gilbane Building Company as successor in interest to W.G. Mills, Inc. d/b/a Mills Gilbane	
PROJECT	SUMMARY OF CC	Venice High School Rebuild: Phase 2	Venice High School Rebuild: Phase 2	Venice High School Rebuild: Phase 2	Venice High School Rebuild: Phase 2	

NOTE: The change orders (*identified above), for ratification, are the result of direct purchase of these items by the School Board to save sales tax.

**A=Approval; R=Ratification

PROJECT NAME: BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD: VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION PHASE

CHANGE ORDER NO. (92)

BOARD DATE: May 1, 2012

ITEM 1)	<u>Description:</u>	This change order covers the mate	erials and labor to relocate the IDF cabinet in Bldg. #6.				
	Reason for Change:	small size of the office, the cabinet use of the office. For this reason, t	net was installed in the P.E. coach's office. Due to the t assumed a significant amount of space, thus limiting the the telecommunications terminiated in the office were inted cabinets and installed in a more discrete location.	9			
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$4,845.06				
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	ADD:	\$4,845.06				
TOTAL COS	Γ:	ADD:	\$4,845.06				
Total Direct M	laterial Purchase amo	unt to date and as a % of original co	ontract: \$10,802,985.82 27.06	- %			
Total Tax Sav	rings to date as a resu	It of Direct Material Purchases:	\$651,960.65				
Change Orde	Change Orders to date and % of original contract: (\$219,512.33)						
SUBMITTED	BY:	F. DuBose II Digitally signed by Ernest F. Dul DN: cn=Ernest F. Dulbose II, ca=5 County, ou=CSD, email=ernest, flus, c=US Date: 2012-02.24 21:24:38-05'01 DN: Cn=Ernest F. DuBose II, Project Man	School Board of Sarasota John C. Dougherty I am approving this d	,			
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No_X / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$							



PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 092	OWNER: ⊠
Booker High School Rebuild; Vertical	DATE: February 14, 2012	ARCHITECT: ⊠
Construction Phase 3201 North Orange Avenue Sarasota, Florida 34234		CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 9059/2804	n FIELD: ⊠
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	CONTRACT DATE: May 17, 2011	OTHER:
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N. Sarasota, Florida 34240	CONTRACT FOR: General Construction	
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLS (Include, where applicable, any undisputed COR 81 - (RFI 236 -Building 6 changes to	l amount attributable to previously executed Co	instruction ('hange Directives) \$4,845.06
The original Contract Sum was The net change by previously authorized C The Contract Sum prior to this Change Or The Contract Sum will be increased by this The new Contract Sum including this Chan	ler was s Change Order in the amount of	\$ 39,925,142.00 \$ -11,720,153.65 \$ 28,204,988.35 \$ 4,845.06 \$ 28,209.833.41
The Contract Time will be unchanged by Z The date of Substantial Completion as of the	dero (0) days. ne date of this Change Order therefore is unchar	a. The desired in the second of the second o
been authorized by Construction Change E	changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or o irective until the cost and time have been agree is executed to supersede the Construction Chang	d upon by both the Owner and
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE	ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.	
Harvard-Jolly/Fawley Bryunt	Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)
2714 Dr. Martin Luther King St., N., St. Petersburg, FL 33704	5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N., Sarasota, Florida 34240	1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, Florida 34231
ADDRESS	ADDRESS	ADDRESS. Dough
BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)
Steve Johnson	Steven G. Arrington,	John Dougherty, Director
77	Sr. Project Manager	Construction Services Department
(Typed name)	(Typed napic)	(Typed name)
DATE	2/6/12	
MAIE	DATE /	DATE

PROJECT NAME: BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD: VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION PHASE

CHANGE ORDER NO. (93)

BOARD DATE: May 1, 2012

ITEM 1)	Description:	Deduct the cost of the Concrete, Fill Cell Grout, CMU supplied by Florida Rock Industries, Inc. This material will be direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota County. This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax. A sales tax savings of \$4,850.00 will be realized.					
	Reason for Change:						
	Cost of Change:	DEDUCT:	(\$84,850.00)				
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	DEDUCT:	(\$84,850.00)				
TOTAL COS	Т:	DEDUCT:	(\$84,850.00)				
		ount to date and as a % of original of	contract:	\$10,882,985.82 27.26% \$656,810.65			
	Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: \$656,810.65 Change Orders to date and % of original contract: (\$219,512.33)						
SUBMITTED BY:		F. DuBose II Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose II DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBose II, o=5 County, ou=CSD, email=ernest us, c=US Date: 2012.02.24 21:43:56-05'0 Date: 2012.02.24 21:43:56	chool Board of Sarasota dubose@sarasota.k12.fl.	John C. Dougherty I am approving this do cument 2012.03.02 08:05 42- 05'00'			
ls this a Desi	s this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No_X / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$						



PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 093	OWNER: ⊠
Booker High School Rebuild: Vertical	DATE: February 14, 2012	ARCHITECT: 🔯
Construction Phase 3201 North Orange Avenue Sarasota, Florida 34234		CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 9059/2	8040 FIELD: ☑
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	CONTRACT DATE: May 17, 2011	OTHER:
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N. Sarasota, Florida 34240	CONTRACT FOR: General Construction	
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLL (Include, where applicable, any undispute	OWS: ed amount attributable to previously executed	d Construction Change Directives)
Direct Material Purchase - Florida Rock I Tax Savings	ndustrics (Concrete)	(\$80,000.00) (\$ 4,850.00)
The original Contract Sum was The net change by previously authorized of The Contract Sum prior to this Change Or The Contract Sum will be decreased by the The new Contract Sum including this Change	der was is Change Order in the amount of	\$ 39,925.142.00 \$ -11.715,308.59 \$ 28.209.833.41 \$ 84,850.00 \$ 28,124,983.41
The Contract Time will be unchanged by The date of Substantial Completion as of	Zero (0) days. the date of this Change Order therefore is un	changed
been authorized by Construction Change 1	e changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time Directive until the cost and time have been a is executed to supersede the Construction C	greed upon by both the Owner and
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE	ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWN	IER.
Harvard-Jolly/Fawley Bryant	Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	The School Board of Sarasota County.
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)
2714 Dr. Martin Luther King St., N., St. Petersburg, FL 33704	5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N.	1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota,
ADDRESS ADDRESS	Sarasota, Florida 34240 ADDRESS	Florida 34231
4/1.		Junite. Dougner
BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	Patried by Bridging th
Steve Johnson	Steve Arrington,	Jehd Dougheryt Druction
72	Sr. Project Manager	Services Department
(Typed name)	(Typed name)	(Typed name)

(Typed name)

DATE

PROJECT NAME: BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD: VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION PHASE

CHANGE ORDER NO. (94)

BOARD DATE: May 1, 2012

ITEM 1)	Description:	execute the change in sco	PR covers the cost of labor and materials necessary to ope to the five (5) Science Labs in Bldg. 4 in response to ed to science teaching methods, testing requirements, and		
	Reason for Change:	Since the time of the original design of the rebuild project (Science Labs included), there have been new discoveries in the requirements by the state and district as they relate to delivering science curriculum, as well as engaging and advancing students and staff in the areas of STEM.			
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$183,555.35		
ITEM 2)	Description:	COR #57: This COR covers the cost of labor and materials necessary to execute the change in scope to the two (2) Science Labs in Bldg. 8 in response to curriculum advances related to science teaching methods, testing requirements, and STEM advancements.			
	Reason for Change:	there have been new disc	nal design of the rebuild project (Science Labs included), overies in the requirements by the state and district as they e curriculum, as well as engaging and advancing students TEM.		
	Cost of Change:	DEDUCT:	(\$505.05)		
ITEM 3)	Description:	COR #78: This COR cove Allowance through redesi	ers the cost savings realized on the casework from the GMP gn.		
	Reason for Change:	The initial Casework Allowance in the GMP was budgeted based on the Constructi Documents at the time of contract. Since then, the construction and design team redesigned the Science Labs and modified other spaces, to most efficiently allocate and provide the necessary casework. The casework was then sent out to bid again based on the new design and specifications.			
	Cost of Change:	DEDUCT:	(\$172,650.21)		
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	ADD:	\$183,555.35		
	ITEM 2)	DEDUCT:	(\$505.05)		
	ITEM 3)	DEDUCT:	(\$172,650.21)		
TOTAL COST:		ADD:	\$10,400.09		

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: \$10,882,985.82 27.26%					
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: \$656,810.65					
Change Orders to da	te and % of original contract:	(\$209,112.24)		-0.524%	
SUBMITTED BY:	Ernest F. DuBose II Digitally signed by Ernest F. Dubose II DNC on-Ernest F	John C. Dougherty I am approving this d			
	Ernest F. DuBose II , Project Manager	ocument 2012.03.02 08:04.29	ررجي	pe2	
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$					



CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 094

DATE: February 14, 2012

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address):

Booker High School Rebuild: Vertical

Construction Phase	0/110/1000km 1 14, 20/2		ARCHITECT: ⊠
3201 North Orange Avenue Sarasota, Florida 34234		C	CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 9059/2	28040	FIELD: 🔀
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	CONTRACT DATE; May 17, 2011		OTHER: []]
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N. Sacasota, FL 34240			
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLL			
(Include, where applicable, any undispute	d amount attributable to previously execute		
COR 56 Rev 1 - (PR 25- Bldg, 4 Science) COR 57 - (PR 28 - Bldg 8 Science Room)		\$183,	
COR 78 - (Casework Allowance Adjustmo			505.05) 650.21)
CON 76 * (Casework Anowance Adjustin	alat)	(\$172,	650.21)
The original Contract Sum was The net change by previously authorized C The Contract Sum prior to this Change Or The Contract Sum will be increased by thi The new Contract Sum including this Chan	der was s Change Order in the amount of	\$ \$ \$ \$	39,925,142.00 -11,800,158,59 28,124,983.41 10,400,09 28,135,383,50
	he date of this Change Order therefore is ur	-	
been authorized by Construction Change I	changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Tim Directive until the cost and time have been a is executed to supersede the Construction C	greed upon by both the Owner	e which have and
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE	ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWI	NER.	
Harvard-Jolly/Fawley Bryant	Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	The School Board of Sa Florida	rasota County,
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)	
2714 Dr. Martin Luther King St., N., St. Petersburg, FL 33704	5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N. Sarasota, Florida 34240	1960 Landings Bouleva Florida 34231	rd, Sarasota,
ADDRESS	ADDRESS 5	ADDRESS	
1/1/1/19	(PS)		Digitally signed by John Dougherty
BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	A Skindiure)	DIN: cn=John Dougherty, o=Sarasota County School Board,
Steve Johnson	Steve Arrington. Sr. Project Manager	Solu Dougharty, Direct	oy=Construction Services, Serial Schill Schill Schill Services, 2.fl.us, c=US Date: 2012-04-18-07-19-54-p4-00'
(Typed name)	(Typed name)	(Typed name)	Date: 2012:04:18 07:19:54 -04'00'
2/20/12	2/16/12		
DATE	DATE	DATE	

OWNER: 🔯

ARCHITECT: ⊠

PROJECT NAME: BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD: VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION PHASE

CHANGE ORDER NO. (95)

BOARD DATE: May 1, 2012

ITEM 1)	Description:		ield lights supplied by Musco Sports d by the School Board of Sarasota Co			
	Reason for Change:	Board from the construction con these materials. A purchase or	ntract. This allo der will be writte	ls to be purchased directly by the Sch ws the School Board to realize a savi on directly to the material supplier which al less the sales tax. A sales tax savin	ngs on ch will	
	Cost of Change:	DEDUCT:	(\$153,750.00)		
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	DEDUCT:	(\$153,750.00)		
TOTAL COS	Т:	DEDUCT:	(\$153,750.00)		
Total Direct N	laterial Purchase amo	unt to date and as a % of origina	al contract:	\$11,027,985.82	27.62%	
Total Tax Sav	vings to date as a resu	It of Direct Material Purchases:		\$665,560.65		
Change Orde	Change Orders to date and % of original contract: (\$209,112.24)					
SUBMITTED	BY:		II, o=School Board of Sarasota ernest_dubose@sarasota_k12.fl. 5-D5'00'	John C. Dougherty I am approving this d _ocument 2012.03.02 08:06:51- 05'00'	bes	
s this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No_X / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$						



PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 095	OWNER: 🖾
Booker High School Rebuild: Vertical	DATE: February 15, 2012	ARCHITECT: ☑
Construction Phase 3201 North Orange Avenue		CONTRACTOR:
Sarasota, Florida 34234		=====================================
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 9059/2	8040 —
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N.	CONTRACT DATE: May 17, 2011 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction	OTHER:
Sarasota, Florida 34240	CONTRACT FOR: General Construction	
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLL		
(Include, where applicable, any undispute Direct Material Purchase - Musco Sports 1	d amount attributable to previously executed	
Tax Savings	rigining (oborts rigining)	(\$145,000.00) (\$ 8.750.00)
The original Contract Sum was The net change by previously authorized of The Contract Sum prior to this Change Or	der was	\$ 39,925,142.00 \$ -11,789,758.50 \$ 28,135,383.50
The Contract Sum will be decreased by the The new Contract Sum including this Cha		\$ <u>153,750.00</u> \$ <u>27,981,633,50</u>
The Contract Time will be unchanged by a The date of Substantial Completion as of t	Zero (0) days. the date of this Change Order therefore is un	
been authorized by Construction Change I	e changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time Directive until the cost and time have been a is executed to supersede the Construction C	e or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have greed upon by both the Owner and hange Directive.
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE	ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWN	IER.
Harvard-Jolly/Fawley Bryant	Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)
2714 Dr. Martin Luther King St., N., St. S001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N. 1960 Landings Boulevard, Saras Petersburg, FL 33704 Sarasota, PL 34240 Plorida 34231		
ADDRESS	ADDRESS	ARMENS. Dough erty
BY (Signapure)	BY (Signature)	BYafrignamich vina t
Steve Johnson	Steve Arrington, Sr. Project Manager	John Dougherty, Director Construction Services Department
(Typed name)	(Typed rique)	(Typed name)
DATE	7 16 12 DATE	DATE

PROJECT NAME: BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD: VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION PHASE

CHANGE ORDER NO. (96)

BOARD DATE: May 1, 2012

ITEM 1)	Description:	n: Deduct the cost of the window treatments supplied by Hile's Curtains Speci This material will be direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota County				
	Reason for Change:	Board from the construction contributes materials. A purchase order	Is to be purchased directly by the School ws the School Board to realize a savings on a directly to the material supplier which will all less the sales tax. A sales tax savings of			
	Cost of Change:	DEDUCT:	(\$18,579.01			
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	DEDUCT:	(\$18,579.01			
TOTAL COS	Т:	DEDUCT:	(\$18,579.01)		
Total Direct M	Material Purchase amo	unt to date and as a % of original	contract:	\$11,045,466.01 27.67%		
Total Tax Sa	vings to date as a resu	elt of Direct Material Purchases:		\$666,659.47		
Change Orde	Change Orders to date and % of original contract: (\$209,112.24)					
SUBMITTED	BY:	F. DuBose II Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose II, or County, our CSD, emailment filus, calls Date: 2012.02.24 23:07:11-05 Date:	=School Board of Sarasota st_dubose@sarasota.k12. '00'	John C. Dougheriy I am approving this d ocument 2012.03.02 07:27:58 -05'00'		
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No_X/ If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$						



PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 096	OWNER: ⊠
Booker High School Rebuild: Vertical Construction Phase	DATE: February 21, 2012	ARCHITECT: ⊠
3201 North Orange Avenue Sarasota, Florida 34234		CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 9059/1	28040 FIELD: ⊠
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	CONTRACT DATE: May 17, 2011	OTHER:
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N. Sarasota, F1, 34240	CONTRACT FOR: General Construction	
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLI		American de la company de la c
(Include, where applicable, any undisput Direct material Purchase - Hile's Curtains	ed amount attributable to previously execute	
Fax Savings	operansis, the (window freatments)	(\$17.480.20) (\$-1.098,81)
The original Contract Sum was The net change by previously authorized The Contract Sum prior to this Change O The Contract Sum will be decreased by the The new Contract Sum including this Cha	rder was tis Change Order in the amount of	\$ 39,925,142.00 \$ -11.943.508.50 \$ 27,981.633.50 \$ 18,579.01 \$ 27,963.054.49
The Contract Time will be unchanged by	•	See F. & P. State Co.
been authorized by Construction Change	e changes in the Contract Sum. Contract Tim Directive until the cost and time have been a r is executed to supersede the Construction C	proved more by both the Owner and
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE	ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWN	IER.
larvard-Jolly/Pawley Bryant	Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
RCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)
714 Dr. Martin Luther King St., N., St. etersburg. PL 33704)	5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N. Sarasota, Fl. 34240	1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, Florida 34231
DDRESS	ADDRESS	AUGRASE. Doughert
4 11		V 7522
Y (Signature)	BY (Signature)	By ái៉ា។ ងម្រាប់oving thi
steve Johnson	Steve Arrington.	John Dougherty, Director Construction
Typed name)	Sr. Project Manager (Typed name)	Services Department (Typed name)
2/23/12	2 23 12	1. Sheet stoutes
DATE	DATE	DATE

PROJECT NAME: BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD: VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION PHASE

CHANGE ORDER NO. (113)

BOARD DATE: May 1, 2012

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the fire protection materials for Bldg. 1 supplied by Ferguson Fire & Fabrication. This material will be direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota County. Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax. A sales tax savings of \$393.74 will be realized. Cost of Change: DEDUCT: (\$6,122.72)(\$6,122.72) SUMMARY: ITEM 1) **DEDUCT:** TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: (\$6,122.72)Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: \$11,319,113.16 28.35% Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: \$683,278.30 Change Orders to date and % of original contract: (\$178,512.19) -0.447% Ernest F. DuBose II Digitally signed by Emest F. DuBose II DN: cn=Emest F. DuBose II, ca=School Board of Sarasota County, ou=CSD, email=emest_dubose@sarasota.k12. John fulus, c=US Date: 2012.04.03 11:08:04-04/00′ Digitally signed by John Dougherty DN: cn=John Dougherty, o=Sarasota County School Board, SUBMITTED BY: au=Construction Services, Ernest F. DuBose II, Project Manager Dougherty email=John_dougherty@sarasota.k 12.fl.us. c=US Date: 2012.04.05 08:14:25 -04'00' Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$ No X



PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 113	OWNER: 🛛
Booker High School Rebuild: Vertical Construction Phase	DATE: March 22, 2012	ARCHITECT:
3201 North Orange Avenue Sarasota, Florida 34234		CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 9059/	28040 FIELD: ⊠
Willis A. Smith construction Inc.	CONTRACT DATE: May 17, 2011	OTHER:
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N. Sarasota, Florida 34240	CONTRACT FOR: General Construction	
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLL		
Unclude, where applicable, any undispute	d amount attributable to previously execute & Fabrication (Fire Protection Building 1)	
Tax Savings	or rubication (the Protection Building 1)	(\$5,728,98) (\$-393,74)
The original Contract Sum was the net change by previously authorized C The Contract Sum prior to this Change Or The Contract Sum will be decreased by th The new Contract Sum including this Cha	der was is Change Order in the amount of	\$ 39,925,142.00 \$ -12,215,630,72 \$ 27,709,511,28 \$ 6,122,72 \$ 27,703,388,56
The Contract Time will be unchanged by 2	•	graphical property and the second sec
NOTE: This Change Order does not include been authorized by Construction Change I		e or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE	ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWN	VER.
Harvard-Jolly/Fawley Bryant	Willis A. Smith Construction. Inc.	The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)
2714 Dr. Martin Lather King St., N., St. Petersburg, Fl. 33704	5001 Lakewood Rauch Blvd. N. Sarasota, Florida	1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, Florida 34231
ADDRESS	ADDRESS	ADDRESS John Dougherty Dougherty
BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)
Steve Johnson	Steve G. Arrington, Sr. Project Manager	John Dougherty, Director Construction Services Department
(Typed name) 28/12	(Typed pame) 3 27112	(Typed name)
DATE	DATE	DATE

PROJECT NAME: BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD: VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION PHASE

CHANGE ORDER NO. (114)

BOARD DATE: 5/1/2012

ITEM 1)	Description:		COR 36 Rev 3; The credit In this COR reflect 6 Rev. 3/Change Order 83.	cts a change in scope to
	Reason for 6	noted that an ad	vas approved but during a walk though with ditional credit was needed from the electric duit below grade. This Change Order recou	al subcontractor for
	Cost of Cha	nge: DEDUCT:	(\$1,358.25)	
ITEM 2)	Description:		COR covers the cost of labor and material s for exterior lighting override.	s necessary to provide
	Reason for 6	staff. Buildings 1 have 2 key-lock	itches will allow for the EMS control to be to , 2, 5, 6, and 11 will have 1 key-lock switch switches, Building 8 will have 4 key-lock sw riginal design and bid.	, Buildings 3 and 4 will
***************************************	Cost of Cha	nge: ADD:	\$6,265.26	
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	DEDUCT:	(\$1,358.25)	
	ITEM 2)	ADD:	\$6,265.26	
TOTAL COS	ST:	ADD:	\$4,907.01	
Total Direct I	Material Purch	nase amount to date and a	as a % of original contract: \$11,319,113.16	28.35%
Total Tax Sa	vings to date	as a result of Direct Mater	rial Purchases: \$683,278.30]
Change Ord	ers to date an	d % of original contract:	(\$173,605.18	-0.435%
SUBMITTED	BY:	rnest F. DuBose II	Digitally signed L; Ernest F. Dullose II Dik cn-Ernest F. Dullose II, o-School Board of Sararota County, our CSD, small-denset, Julin rase - traspota kriz.flus, c-US Date. 2012.04.03 113/39-04100'	Digitally signed by John Dougherty DN: cn=John Dougherty, o=Sarasota County School Board, ou=Construction Services,

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No___ / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$_

Ernest F. DuBose II , Project Manager

Dougherty email=John_dougherty@sarasota.k12.fl



PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 114	OWNER: ⊠
Booker High School Rebuild: Vertical	DATE: March 22, 2012	ARCHITECT: 🛛
Construction Phase 3201 North Orange Avenue Sarasota, Florida 34234		CONTRACTOR: ⊠
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 9059/2	8040 FIELD: ⊠
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N. Sarasota, Florida 34240	CONTRACT DATE: May 17, 2011 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction	OTHER:
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLS (Include, where applicable, any malispute COR 99 - Adjustment to COR 36 Rev. 3 COR 100 - PR 35 Keyed Switched for ext	d amount attributable to previously executed	Construction Change Directives) (\$1.358.25) \$6.265.26
The original Contract Sum was The net change by previously authorized C The Contract Sum prior to this Change Or The Contract Sum will be increased by thi The new Contract Sum including this Cha	der was is Change Order in the amount of	\$ 39,925,142.00 \$ -12,221,753.44 \$ 27,703,388.56 \$ 4,907.01 \$ 27,708,295.57
The Contract Time will be unchanged by a The date of Substantial Completion as of t	Zero (0) days. he date of this Change Order therefore is un	changed
been authorized by Construction Change 1	changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time Directive until the cost and time have been a is executed to supersede the Construction C	greed upon by both the Owner and
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE	ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWN	ER.
Harvard-Jolly/Fawley Bryant	Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)
2714 Dr. Martin Luther King St., N., St. Petersburg, P1, 33704	5001 Lukewood Ranch Blvd, N. Sarasota, Florida 34240	1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota Florida 34231
ADDRESS	ADDRESS .	ADJARESS Digitally stipped by Jehn Dougherty EN: switch h Dougherty; e-Garasata Count,
BY (Signyary)	BY (Signature)	Bougherty Sholleund, our Conduction Services, email-soln, foughert - was taked after the Conduction of
Steve Johnson	Steve G. Arrington.	John Dougherty, Director
(Typed name)	Sr. Project Manager (Typed name);	Construction Services Department (Typed name)
2/24/12	312.7182	(1 уреа наше)
DATE	DATE	DATE

PROJECT NAME: **BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD: VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION PHASE**

CHANGE ORDER NO. (115)

BOARD DATE: 5/1/2012

ITEM 1)	Descriptio	<u>n:</u>	COR #97: Ref: sealer.	RFI 371; Credit	back of ap	proximately 70,000 S	F of exterior	rbrick
	Reason fo	or Change:	walls. Per RFI 3	371 response th vas not much va	e brick seal	pplied full height on a ler will now be applied ring sealer above stat	d to 8'-8" ab	o ve
	Cost of Ch	nange:	DEDUCT:	(\$41,40 6.93))		
ITEM 2)	Descriptio	<u>n:</u>	COR #101: Ref			g FISH numbers on a	all door hea	ders with
	Reason fo	or Change:			_	to the door. There is cified in the Construc		
	Cost of Cl	nange:	DEDUCT:	***************************************	(\$1,784.41)		******************************	4 PALL NA NA SE & SE & SE
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)		DEDUCT:	(\$41,406.93)			
	ITEM 2)		DEDUCT:		(\$1,784.41))		
TOTAL COS	ST:		DEDUCT:	(\$43, 191.34))		
Total Direct I	Material Pu	rchase am	ount to date and	as a % of origir	nal contract:	\$11,319,113.16		28.35%
Total Tax Sa	vings to da	te as a res	ult of Direct Mate	erial Purchases:		\$683,278.30		
Change Orde	ers to date	and % of o	riginal contract:			(\$216,796.52)		-0.543%
SUBMITTED	BY:	Ernest	F. DuBose II	Eightally signed by Ernest F. Duños DN: cn=Ernest F. Duñose II, c=Scho cu=CSD, email=ernest_dubc=c;ssa Date_2012.04,03 12:16:14-04:00*	il Board of Sarasota County,	John	Digitally signed by DN: cn=John Doug County School Boa Services,	
		Ernest F	. DuBose II	, Project Ma	nager	Dougherty		nerty@sarasota.k12.fl 0;18:27 -04'00'

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No___ / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$_



PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 115	OWNER:
Booker High School Rebuild: Vertical	DATE: March 22, 2012	ARCHITECT: ⊠
Construction Phase 3201 North Orange Avenue Sarasota, Florida 34234		CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 9059/2	80-I0 FIELD: ⊠
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N. Sarasota, Florida 34240	CONTRACT DATE: May 17, 2011 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction	OTHER:
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLO (Include, where applicable, any undisputed COR 97 - RFL 371: Exterior Brick Scale COR 101 - RFL 374: Deletion of FISH nu	d amount attributable to previously executed	l Construction Change Directives) (\$41,406.93) (\$ 1,784,41)
The original Contract Sum was The net change by previously authorized C The Contract Sum prior to this Change Ore The Contract Sum will be decreased by thi The new Contract Sum including this Chan	ler was s Change Order in the amount of	\$ 39,925,142,00 \$ -12,216,846,43 \$ 27,708,295.57 \$ 43,191,34 \$ 27,665,104,23
The Contract Time will be unchanged by 2 The date of Substantial Completion as of the	lero (0) days. he date of this Change Order therefore is un	
been authorized by Construction Change 1:	changes in the Contract Sum. Contract Time birective until the cost and time have been a is executed to supersede the Construction C	or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have greed upon by both the Owner and hange Directive.
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE	ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWN	ER.
Harvard-Jolly/Fawley Bryant	Witlis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)
2714 Dr. Martin Lather King St., N., St. Petersburg, FL 33704	5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. Sarasota, Florida 34240	1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, Florida 3423†
ADDRESS	ADDRESS)	ADDRESS John Dougherty Chicago John Control Company Chicago John Control Company Chicago John Control Company Chicago John Control Company Chicago John Control Chicago John Control Chicago Chicago John Control Chicago Chicago
BY (Signatube)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)
Steve Johnson	Steve G. Arrington, Sr. Project Manager	John Dougherty, Director Construction Services Department
(Typed name) 3 18 12	(Typed vame)	(Typed name)

PROJECT NAME: THE LANDINGS BUILDING 3 RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. FIVE (5)

BOARD DATE: May 1, 2012

·				
ITEM 1)	Description:	Final reconciliation of contract	amount.	
	Reason for Change:	This change order reflects the reduction in cost of \$17,319.0		pact to the GMP is a net
	Cost of Change:	DEDUCT:	(\$17,319.00)	
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	DEDUCT:	(\$17,319.00)	
TOTAL COS	T:	DEDUCT:	(\$17,319.00)	
Total Direct N	Material Purchase amo	ount to date and as a % of origin	nal contract: \$0.00	0.00%
Total Tax Sa	vings to date as a resu	ılt of Direct Material Purchases:	\$0.00	
Change Orde	ers to date and as a %	of original contract:	\$53,345.00	14.060%
SUBMITTED	BY: James	ces and South Sout	John	Digitally signed by John Dougherty DN: cn=John Dougherty, o=Sarasota County School Board, ou=Construction Services, email=John_dougherty@sarasota.k'
In this a Day			Doughert	Date: 2012.04.18 10:54:39 -04:00
is this a Desi	gn/Bulla continuing co	ntract project? Yes X No_	/ If Yes, enter this C.O. amount	unt nere: = \$(17,319.00)



DDO ISCT Alexandra de de la contra dela contra de la contra dela contra de la contra del la contra de la contra del la contra	CHANGE ODDED MINDED, 005	·	
PROJECT (Name and address): The Landings Renovations Winsulator &	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 005 DATE: 04/06/12		OWNER: □
Building 3 HVAC	2112101100112		ARCHITECT:
1960 Landings Blvd Sarasota, FL 34231			CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:		FIELD:
McIntyre Elwell & Strammer General	CONTRACT DATE: August 16, 2011		OTHER:
Contractors, Inc. 1645 Barber Rd. Sarasota, FL 34240	CONTRACT FOR: General Construction		
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLO (Include, where applicable, any undisputed	iWS: I amount attributable to previously executed	Construction Chang	e Directives)
To adjust Contract Sum to reflect Actual C	ost of the work.		
A. Final Job Costs		***************************************	\$393,424.00 \$39,342.00
Actual Contract Cost, including (Contractor's Fee,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	227252222222222222222	\$432,766.00
Original Contract Sum including Ch	ange Order's 1-4		\$450,085.00
The original Contract Sum was The net change by previously authorized Cl The Contract Sum prior to this Change Ord The Contract Sum will be decreased by this The new Contract Sum including this Chan	er was Change Order in the amount of		\$ 379,421.00 \$ 70,664.00 \$ 450,085.00 \$ 17,319.00 \$ 432,766.00
The Contract Time will be increased by Zei The date of Substantial Completion as of the	ro (0) days.		43∠,700.00
been authorized by Construction Change D	changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time of irective until the cost and time have been agr s executed to supersede the Construction Cha	eed upon by both the	num Price which have Owner and
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE A	RCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNE	R.	
	McIntyre Eiwell & Strammer General Contractors, Inc.	The School Boa	ard of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm r	iame)
ADDRESS	ADDRESS ADDRESS	7895 Fruitville ADDRESS JOhn	Road, Sarasota, FL 34240 Digitally signed by John Dougherty DN: cn=John Dougherty,
BY (Signature)	BY (Signature) Fred Strammer	BY (Signature)	o=Sarasota County School Boardou=Construction Services, email=John_dougherty@saraso
(Typed name)	(Typed name)	(Typed name)	M12 flus, c=US Date: 2012.04.18 10:53:12 -04'00
DATE	DATE	DATE	

PROJECT NAME: LAUREL NOKOMIS SCHOOL - HVAC RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWENTY FOUR (24)

BOARD DATE: May 1, 2012

ITEM 1) Description: This Change Order is being issued to void previously issued Change Order #20, which was a Direct Material Purchase to Ferguson Enterprises. Reason for Change: The amount of the change order was incorrect due to an error in the quote from the Subcontractor and was corrected and replaced by Change Order #23. Cost of Change: ADD: \$26,338.00 SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: \$26,338.00 **TOTAL COST:** ADD: \$26,338.00 Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: \$1,329,067.77 -17.19% Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: \$80,394.07 -4.153% Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: \$340,587 41 Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard
DN: ch=Sue Bourfard, u=SBSC,
ou=Construction Services,
email=sue_boufard@exmail.sarasota.k12.fl. John Digitally signed by John Dougherty Sue Bouffard DN: cn=John Dougherty, o=Sarasota County School Board, ou=Construction Services, SUBMITTED BY: email=John_dougherty@sarasota.k12.fl.us, Dougherty Sue Bouffard, Project Manager Date: 2012.04.18 10:56:16 -04'00'

No

/ If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes



PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 024		OWNER:
Laurel Nokomis School - HVAC Renovation	DATE: 03/16/12		ARCHITECT:
1900 East Laurel Road			CONTRACTOR:
Sarasota, FL 34275 TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:		FIELD:
P.J. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a Tandem	CONTRACT DATE: 05/17/2011		OTHER:
Construction 5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N Ste: 200 Sarasota, FL 34240	CONTRACT FOR: General Construction		_
This change order is to rescind Owner Cha	l amount attributable to previously executed Co	_	
attached Ferguson/Castle #2540 Price Quo	tation #B37290 dated 11/16/11.	aco and nom i organom	per me
The original Contract Sum was The net change by previously authorized Co The Contract Sum prior to this Change Ore The Contract Sum will be increased by this The new Contract Sum including this Chan	ler was s Change Order in the amount of		8,200,581.00 -1,776,387.25 6,424,193.75 26,338.00 6,450,531.75
The Contract Time will be increased by Ze The date of Substantial Completion as of the			
have been authorized by Construction Char	changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or nge Directive until the cost and time have been a is executed to supersede the Construction Chang	igreed upon by both the	Price which Owner and
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARC	CHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.		
Totems Architecture, Inc.	P.J. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a Tandem Construction	The School Board of	Sarasota County, FL
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)	
2168 Main Street Sarasota, FL 34237	5391 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N. Ste: 200 Sarasota, FL 34240	1960 Landings Blvd. Sarasota, FL 34231	
ADDRESS Todd M. Digitally algored by Todd M. Svicet. Digitally algored by Todd M. Swicet.	ADDRESS Digitally signed by C. Nather Renner DN-cn=C. Nathen Renner	John	Digitally signed by John Dougherty DN: cn=John Dougherty, c=Sarasot County School Board,
BY (Signature) Sweet Sweet Support States (Signature) Sweet Sweet Support States (Signature) Sweet Support States (Signature) Sweet Support States (Signature) Sweet Sweet Support States (Signature) Sweet	BY (Signature) 1 mm mail-nathanzenne; stand moonstruction.com, c-U5 Date: 2012.04.05 1640.40 o-tror	Döugnerty	email=John_dougherty@sarasotalk 2.fl.us, c=US Date: 2012.04.18 10:55:43 -04'00'
(Typed name)	(Typed name)	(Typed name)	
DATE	DATE	DATE	

PROJECT NAME: **LAUREL NOKOMIS SCHOOL - HVAC RENOVATION**

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWENTY FIVE (25)

BOARD DATE: May 1, 2012

Description: This Change Order is being issued to void previously issued Change Order #21 for ITEM 1) the addition of multi-level Bradley sinks. The amount of the change order was incorrect due to an error in the quote from the Reason for Change: Subcontractor and was corrected and replaced by Change Order #22. Cost of Change: DEDUCT: (\$3,420.26)SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: (\$3,420.26)**TOTAL COST: DEDUCT:** (\$3,420.26)Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: \$1,329,067.77 -17.19% Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: \$80,394.07 Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: (\$344,007.67) -4.195%

SUBMITTED BY:

Sue Bouffard Discovering Boothed (December Boothed) (December Boothed)

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

Dougherty

Digitally signed by John Dougherty DN: cn=John Dougherty, o=Sarasota County School Board, ou=Construction Services.

email=John_dougherty@sarasota.k12.fl.us , c=US Date: 2012.04.18 10:57:21 -04'00'

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes

No X / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$



PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 025	OWNER:
Laurel Nokomis School - HVAC Renovation	DATE: 03/16/12	ARCHITECT:
1900 East Laurel Road Sarasota, FL 34275		CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:	FIELD: 🔲
P J. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a Tandem	CONTRACT DATE: 05/17/2011	OTHER:
Construction 5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N Ste: 200 Sarasota, FL 34240	CONTRACT FOR: General Construction	
This change order is to rescind Owner Cha	d amount attributable to previously executed Con inge Order #5531-21 dated 02/01/12:	,
Reverse revision of the group restroom sin	iks in Rooms #314D and #314K per ASI #04 date	xt 10/31/11.
The original Contract Sum was		\$ <u>8,200,581.00</u>
The net change by previously authorized C The Contract Sum prior to this Change On		\$ <u>-1,750,049.25</u>
The Contract Sum will be decreased by thi		\$ <u>6,450,531.75</u> \$ 3,420.26
The new Contract Sum including this Char	•	\$ 6,447,111.49
The Contract Time will be increased by Ze The date of Substantial Completion as of t		<u> </u>
have been authorized by Construction Cha	e changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or nge Directive until the cost and time have been a is executed to supersede the Construction Change	greed upon by both the Owner and
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARC	CHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.	
Totems Architecture, Inc.	P.J. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a Tandem Construction	The School Board of Sarasota County, FL
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)
2168 Main Street Sarasota, FL 34237	5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. Ste: 200 Sarasota, FL 34240	1960 Landings Blvd. Sarasota, FL 34231
ADDRESS Todd M Digitally signed by Todd M. Severt, and M. Severt,	ADDRESS Digitally signed by C. Nathan Penner Dit: cre-C. Nathan Renner,	ADDRESS Digitally signed by John Doughert DN: cn=John Dougherty, o=Serass County School Board
BY (Signature) Sweet was a substructed to the state of th	BY (Signature) (Constitution of the Constitution of the Constituti	BY (Signature) ou=Construction Services.
(Typed name)	(Typed name)	(Typed name)
DATE	DATE	DATE

PROJECT NAME: VENICE HIGH SCHOOL RE-BUILD - PHASE 1

CHANGE ORDER NO. SIXTY (60)

BOARD DATE: May 1, 2012

ITEM 1)	Description:	Revise the Control Estimate to more of	losely reflect actual line item costs.
	Reason for Change:	Estimate to more closely reflect actu Article 15.2 of the Contract Between	adjusts the individual line items in the Control ual costs. This change is required as part of Owner and Construction Manager Where the rk Plus a Fee With a Negotiated Guaranteed 2010.
	Impact to CM-GMP:	the change order attachments and is GMP. This change order is within the	nges is a net credit of \$9,864.00 as indicated on funded through Uncommitted Funds within the e current CM-GMP therefore the change order is herinafter shown as a zero (\$0.00) cost
	Cost of Change:	ADD/DEDUCT:	\$0.00
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	ADD/DEDUCT:	\$0.00
TOTAL COS	T:	ADD/DEDUCT:	\$0.00
Total Direct	Material Purchase amo	ount to date and as a % of original contr	act: \$8,342,620.04 27.73%
Total Tax Sa	vings to date as a resu	ult of Direct Material Purchases:	\$502,757.20
Change Orde	ers to date and % of or	iginal contract:	(\$410,463.84) -1.287%
SUBMITTED		Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard DN: cn=Sue Bouffard, o=SBSC, ou=Construction Services, email=sue_boufard; email.arasota. Lattles, c=US Date: 2012.04.16 09:42:34-04/00'	Digitally signed by John Dougherty DN: cn=John Dougherty, o=Sarasota County School Board, ou=Construction Services,
	Sue Boo	uffard, Project Manager	Dougherty email=John_dougherty@sarasota.k12.f Lus, c=US Date: 2012.04.18 11:31:02 -04'00'
Is this a Desi	ign/Build continuing co	ntract project? Yes No_X_ / If Yes	s, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$

MAIA° Document G701™ - 2001

Change Order

					•,
PROJECT: (Name and address)	CHANGE ORDER NUM	MBER: 0	60		OWNER 🗆
Venice High School - Rebuild Phase I	DATE: 4/4/2012			9	_
One Indian Avenue, Venice, Florida 34285	CONTRACTOR'S	PROJECT N	UMBER:	21034-27546	ARCHITECT 9000 CONTRACTOR
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) Gilbane Building Company as successor in i	ARCHITECT'S PROJE	CT NUMBER		0920127	FIELD
to W.G. Mills, Inc d/b/a Mills/Gilbane	CONTRACT DATE:	11/16/2010			OTHER 🗆
3301 Whitfield Avenue, Sarasota, FL 34243	CONTRACT FOR:	Venice High	School Re	build Phase I	OTHER LI
The Contract is changed as follows:				<u></u>)
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed	l amount attributable t	o previously	executed (Construction	Change Directives.
Revise the Pay Application (Control Estimate Control Estimate Qualifications, per the attac Columns "IB" through "IF are inclusive of DP (control estimate) attached reflects all adjust	ched "Schedule of Values O's, Budget Transfers and	Transfers & Cod Revised Sco	hanges" inc	duding column:	s "IB" through "IF.
	1 H2				
The original (Con 1980 1980) Guaranteed N	davimum Price) was			e l	
The net change by previously authorized C	•			\$	31,898,600.0 (9,255,841.0
The (Comments of Comments of C	a Price) prior to this Cl	nange Order	was	s	22,642,758.9
The (Contracosmo) Couranteed Maximum by this Change Order in the amount of	Price) will be (increase	sed) (decrea	sed) (unch	anged)	0.0
The new (Contorco Scorock Guaranteed Maxi	imum Price), including	this Change	Order, w	ill be \$	
	-		Order, w		- 22,642,758.9;
The new (Contocco Scoro) (Guaranteed Maxime Contract Time will be (increased) (decorate of Substantial Completion as of the	eased)c(unchanged) by	y			
The Contract Time will be (increase) (dec The date of Substantial Completion as of the NOTE: This Change Order does not include that have been authorized by Construction C	reased) ((unchanged) by e date of this Change (changes in the Contrac Change Directive until to	y Order, theref ct Sum, Cont the cost and t	ore, is ract Time ime have l	(0) or Guarantee veen agreed v	days, ed Maximum Price upon by both the
The Contract Time will be (increase) (dec The date of Substantial Completion as of th NOTE: This Change Order does not include that have been authorized by Construction C Owner and Contractor, in which case a Cha	reased)c(unchanged) by e date of this Change (changes in the Contrac Thange Directive until to the Order is executed to	y Order, theres ct Sum, Cont the cost and i to supersede	ore, is ract Time ime have l	(0) or Guarantee veen agreed v	days, ed Maximum Price upon by both the
The Contract Time will be (increase) (decorate of Substantial Completion as of the NOTE: This Change Order does not include that have been authorized by Construction Cowner and Contractor, in which case a Channot VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITE Schenkel & Shultz. Inc.	eased)C(unchanged) by e date of this Change (changes in the Contrac Change Directive until to ange Order is executed to CT, CONTRACTOR AN	order, therefact Sum, Contine cost and to supersede D OWNER.	ore, is ract Time ime have t the Constr	or Guarantee neen agreed u nuction Chang	days, ed Maximum Price upon by both the
The Contract Time will be (increase) (december of the date of Substantial Completion as of the NOTE: This Change Order does not include that have been authorized by Construction Cowner and Contractor, in which case a Chance NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITE Schenkel & Shultz, Inc. ARCHITECT (Firm name) COME 677 N. Washington Blvd.	reased)C(unchanged) by e date of this Change (changes in the Contrac thange Directive until to the Order is executed to CT, CONTRACTOR AN	Order, therefore Sum, Continue cost and to supersede DOWNER. Be successor in the Substitution of the Supersede	ore, is ract Time ime have t the Constr	or Guarantee peen agreed u nuction Chang	days, d Maximum Price upon by both the ge Directive. d of Sarasota County, d.
The Contract Time will be (increase) (decirition as of the NOTE: This Change Order does not include that have been authorized by Construction Cowner and Contractor, in which case a Chanco NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITE Schenkel & Shultz, Inc. ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) Sarasota, FL 34236	cased) C(unchanged) by e date of this Change (changes in the Contract change Directive until to the contract of the contract	Order, therefore Sum, Continue cost and to supersede DOWNER. Be successor in the Substitution of the Supersede	ore, is ract Time ime have t the Constr	or Guarantee seen agreed unction Cham see School Boar ord mame) 95 Fruitville R arasota, FL 34	days, ed Maximum Price upon by both the ge Directive, ed of Sarasota County, d.
The Contract Time will be (increase) (decirite date of Substantial Completion as of the NOTE: This Change Order does not include that have been authorized by Construction Commer and Contractor, in which case a Channot Valid Until Signed by the Archite Schenkel & Shultz, Inc. ARCHITECT (Firm name) COMMERCE (Firm name) COMMERCE (Firm name) COMMERCE (Sarasota, FL 34236	cased) ((unchanged) by e date of this Change (changes in the Contract Inange Directive until tinge Order is executed in CT, CONTRACTOR AN Gilbane Bullding Company interestio W. O. Mills, inc ditRACTOR (Firm name) 3301 Whittield Avenue, Sarasota, FL 34243	Order, therefact Sum, Continue cost and to supersede DOWNER. Be successor in the cost Mills Gilban	ore, is ract Time ime have t the Consti	or Guarantee neen agreed unction Chang te School Boar (Fifm name) 195 Fruitville Rurasota, FL 34:	days, ad Maximum Price upon by both the ge Directive. d of Sarasota County, d. 240 Digitally signed by John Dougherty Distribution Dougherty,
The Contract Time will be (increase) (decided that have been authorized by Construction Contractor, in which case a Character of Contractor of	cased) ((unchanged) by e date of this Change (changes in the Contract Inange Directive until tinge Order is executed in CT, CONTRACTOR AN Gilbane Bullding Company interestio W. O. Mills, inc ditRACTOR (Firm name) 3301 Whittield Avenue, Sarasota, FL 34243	Order, therefact Sum, Continue cost and to supersede DOWNER. Be successor in the cost Mills Gilban	ore, is ract Time time have l the Constr Th OWNER 76 SE ADDRES	or Guarantee neen agreed unction Chang te School Boar (Fifm name) 195 Fruitville Rurasota, FL 34:	days, ad Maximum Price upon by both the ge Directive. d of Sarasota County, d. 240 Digitally signed by John Dougherty DN: In-Bohn Dougherty, 9-Sarasota County School Board ou=Construction Services, ou=Construction Services, ou=Construction Services,
The Contract Time will be (increase) (deciring the date of Substantial Completion as of the NOTE. This Change Order does not include that have been authorized by Construction Coverer and Contractor, in which case a Channot Valid Until Signed by the Archite Schenkel & Shultz, Inc. ARCHITECT (Firm name) 677 N. Washington Blvd. Sarasota, FL 34236 ADDRESS ADDRES	cased) ((unchanged) by e date of this Change (changes in the Contract (hange Directive until tinge Order is executed in CT, CONTRACTOR AN Gilbane Bullding Company interestio W. O. Mills, inc ditRACTOR (Firm name) 3301 Whitfield Avenue, Sarasota, FL 34243	Order, therefact Sum, Continue cost and to supersede DOWNER. Be successor in the cost Mills Gilban	ore, is ract Time ime have the Consti OWNER 78 Se ADDRES Johr	or Guarantee neen agreed unction Chang te School Boar (Fifm name) 195 Fruitville Rurasota, FL 34:	days, ad Maximum Price upon by both the ge Directive. ad of Sarasota County, d. 240 Digitally signied by John Doirgherty DN: tn=John Dougherty, a=Sarasota County School Board ou=Construction Services,
The Contract Time will be (increase) (decorate the date of Substantial Completion as of the NOTE. This Change Order does not include that have been authorized by Construction Commer and Contractor, in which case a Channot Valid Until Signed by The Archite Schenkel & Shultz, Inc. ARCHITECT (Firm name) COMMERCE (Firm name)	cased) ((unchanged) by e date of this Change (changes in the Contract thange Directive until thange Order is executed in the Contract of CT, CONTRACTOR AN Gilbane Bullding Company interestion (Firm name) 3301 Whitfield Avenue, Sarasota, FL 34243 RESS	Order, therefact Sum, Continue cost and to supersede DOWNER. Be successor in the cost Mills Gilban	ore, is ract Time ime have the Consti OWNER 78 Se ADDRES Johr	or Guarantee been agreed unction Cham be School Boar of Imm name) 95 Fruitville Rurasota, FL 34:	days, and Maximum Price apon by both the ge Directive. and of Sarasota County, d. 240 Digitally signed by John Dougherty, 0=Sarasota County School Board ou=Construction Services, email=John_dougherty@sarasot k12.fl.us, c=US
The Contract Time will be (increase) (decimal that have been authorized by Construction Cowner and Contractor, in which case a Character and Contractor a	cased) ((unchanged) by e date of this Change (changes in the Contraction of the Contracti	Order, therefact Sum, Continue cost and to supersede DOWNER. Be successor in the cost Mills Gilban	ore, is ract Time time have to the Constit OWNER TO ADDRES JOHN	or Guarantee been agreed unction Cham be School Boar of Imm name) 95 Fruitville Rurasota, FL 34:	days, and Maximum Price apon by both the ge Directive. and of Sarasota County, d. 240 Digitally signed by John Dougherty, 0=Sarasota County School Board ou=Construction Services, email=John_dougherty@sarasot k12.fl.us, c=US

AlA Document G701TM - 2091. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and international Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalities, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the faw.

Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel, copyright@ala.org.

PROJECT NAME: VENICE HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD - PHASE 2

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWENTY THREE (23)

BOARD DATE: May 1, 2012

ITEM 1) Description:

Deduct the cost of the auditorium sound and video equipment materials supplied by

BCI Integrated Solutions. This material will be direct purchased by the Sarasota

County School Board.

Reason for Change:

This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the

School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax.

A sales tax savings of \$22,949.87 will be realized.

Cost of Change:

DEDUCT:

(\$404,613.33)

SUMMARY: ITEM 1)

DEDUCT:

(\$404,613.33)

TOTAL COST:

DEDUCT:

(\$404,613.33)

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:

\$6,019,831.75

16.03%

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

\$362,239.91

Change Orders to date and % of original contract:

\$0.00

0.000%

SUBMITTED BY:

Sue Bouffard

Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard DN: cn=Sue Bouffard, v=SBSC, ou=CSD, email=sue_bouffard@sarasota.k12.fl.us, c=US

Date: 2012.04.10 13:54:14 -04'00'

John

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

Dougherty

Digitally signed by John Dougherty DN: cn=John Dougherty, o≃Sarasota County School Board, ou=Construction Services

email=John_dougherty@sarasota.k12.fl.us, c=US

Date: 2012.04.18 11:37:16 -04'00'

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes

No_X / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$



			·
PROJECT: (Name and address)	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:	023	OWNER □
Venice High School - Rebuild Phase 2	DATE: 4/6/2012	andre d	ARCHITECT
One Indian Avenue Venice, Florida 34285	CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT	NUMBER: 275339000	CONTRACTOR
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) Gilbane Building Company as successor i	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER	R: 0920127	FIELD 🗆
to W.G. Mills, Inc d/b/a Mills/Gilbane	CONTRACT DATE: 12/6/2011	0 14	OTHER [
8433 Enterprise Circle, Ste 100 Bradenton, FL 34202	CONTRACT FOR: Venice Hig	h School Phase 2	OTHER
The Contract is changed as follows: Include, where applicable, any undisput	ed amount attributable to previous!	y executed Construction	Change Directives.
To modify the Contract Amount by sums in #G021 BC Integrated Solutions / BCI Integrated Solution / BCI Integ	ncluded in Change Order Request (COR)		· ·
			_11 = 3
			714. 17. 14
		a second is	And the second s
he original (Contrict Supply Guaranteed	1.5		39,811,580.0
he net change by previously authorized	_	\$	(5,977,457,2
he (Com Section Couranteed Maximu			33,834,122.7
The (Colors & Sono CGuaranteed Maximu	ım Price) will be (ingreasod) (decre	ased) (unchanged)x	
y this Change Order in the amount of		·	(404,614.3
he new (CoxxxxxxxxxxxxXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX		ge Order, will be \$	33,429,508,4
he Contract Time will be (incressed) (de			days.
he date of Substantial Completion as of	the date of this Change Order, there	fore, is	
VOTE: This Change Order does not inclu	Je changes in the Contract Sum, Con	tract Time or Guarantee	ed Maximum Price
hat have been authorized by Construction	Charges Discosting smill the aget and	time have been agreed t	pon by both the
	Change Directive until the cost and	. A. O	
wner and Contractor, in which case a Cl	hange Order is executed to supersede	e the Construction Chan	ge Directive.
wner and Contractor, in which case a Cl	hange Order is executed to supersede	e the Construction Chan	ge Directive.
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Cl OT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHI Schenkel & Shultz, Inc.	hange Order is executed to supersede TECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. Gilbane Building Company as successor in	The School Boar	ge Directive.
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Cl OT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHI Schenkel & Shultz, Inc. RCHITECT (Firm name)	range Order is executed to supersede TECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. Gilbane Building Company as successor in ONTRACTOR (First home)	The School Boar	ge Directive.
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Cl OT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHI Schenkel & Shultz, Inc. RCHITECT (Firm name) 677 N. Washington Blvd. Sarasota, FL 34236	TECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. Gilbane Building Company as successor in ONTRACTOR (Firm name) 8433 Enterprise Circle, Ste 100 Bradenton, FL 34202	The School Boar	ge Directive. d of Sarasota County,
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Cl OT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHI Schenkel & Shultz, Inc. RCHITECT (Firm name) 677 N. Washington Blvd. Sarasota, FL 34236 DDRESS A	TECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. Gilbane Building Company as successor in the contractor (Firm hame) 8433 Enterorise Circle, Ste 100	The School Boar OWNER Pan name) Construction Ser 7895 Fruitville Ro	d of Sarasota County, vices Department
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Cl OT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHI Schenkel & Shultz, Inc. RCHITECT (Firm name) 677 N. Washington Blvd. Sarasota, FL 34236	TECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. Gilbane Building Company as successor in Contractor (Firm hame) 8433 Enterprise Circle, Ste 100 Bradenton, FL 34202	The School Boar OWNER (1997) In name) Construction Ser 7895 Fruitville Ro	d of Sarasota County, vices Department and Digitally signed by John Daugherty,
Or VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHI Schenkel & Shultz, Inc. RCHITECT (Firm name) 677 N. Washington Blvd. Sarasota, FL 34236 DDRESS A Continent in his to descent light of the continent in the con	TECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. Gilbane Building Company as successor in Contractor (Firm hame) 8433 Enterprise Circle, Ste 100 Bradenton, FL 34202	The School Boar OWNER Pan name) Construction Ser 7895 Fruitville Ro	d of Sarasota County, vices Department ad Digitally signed by John Daugherty DN: cn=John Dougherty, o=Sarasota County School Bos ou=Construction Services,
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Cl OT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHI Schenkel & Shultz, Inc. RCHITECT (Firm name) 677 N. Washington Blvd. Sarasota, FL 34236 DDRESS A D	TECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. Gilbane Building Company as successor in ONTRACTOR (Fifth hame) 8433 Enterprise Circle, Ste 100 Bradenton, FL 34202 DDRESS Y (Signature)	The School Boar OWNER The mane) Construction Ser 7895 Fruitville Ro ADDRESS JOHN	d of Sarasota County, vices Department ad Digitally signed by John Daugherty, o=Sarasota County School Box ou=Construction Services, email=John_dougherty@saras a.k12.fl.us, c=US
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Cl IOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHI Schenkel & Shultz, Inc. RCHITECT (Firm name) 677 N. Washington Blvd. Sarasotz, FL 34236 DDRESS A Contingent of the Conference o	TECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. Gilbane Building Company as successor in ONTRACTOR (Fifth hame) 8433 Enterprise Circle, Ste 100 Bradenton, FL 34202 DDRESS	The School Boar OWNER Pan name) Construction Ser 7895 Fruitville Ro	d of Sarasota County, vices Department ad Digitally signed by John Daugherty, o=Sarasota County School Boz ou=Construction Services, email=John_dougherty@saras a.k12.fl.us, c=US
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Cl IOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHI Schenkel & Shultz, Inc. RCHITECT (Firm name) 677 N. Washington Blvd. Sarasota, FL 34236 DDRESS A Contingental lateral Policy of the Contract of the Contrac	Hange Order is executed to supersede TECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. Gilbane Building Company as successor in ONTRACTOR (Fifth hame) 8433 Enterprise Circle, Ste 100 Bradenton, FL 34202 DDRESS Y (Signature) Tim Hensey	The School Boar OWNER (Frim name) Construction Ser 7895 Fruitville Ro ADDRESS JOHN Board (Frit) John Dougrarty	d of Sarasota County, vices Department and Digitally signed by John Daugherty, ON-Cre-John Dougherty, OS-Barasota County School Boo OUE-Construction Services, email-John_dougherty@sarasota.

AIA Document G701 To 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architecis. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and international Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.

PROJECT NAME: VENICE HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD - PHASE 2

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWENTY FOUR (24)

BOARD DATE: May 1, 2012

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the operable partition materials supplied by Modernfold, Inc. This material will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School Board. Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax. A sales tax savings of \$456.93 will be realized. Cost of Change: DEDUCT: (\$7,239.03) SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: **(\$7,239.03)** TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: (\$7,239.03)Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: \$6,026,613.86 16.05% Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: \$362,696.83 Change Orders to date and % of original contract: -\$33,349.11 -0.084% Digitally signed by John Dougherty Sue Bouffard DN: cn-Sue Bouffard, o=585C, ou=Construction Services, email-sue_boufard@exmail.sarasota. DN: cn=John Dougherty, o=Sarasota County School Board, SUBMITTED BY: Date: 2012.04.18 07:29:41 -04'00' ou=Construction Services, Sue Bouffard, Project Manager email=John_dougherty@sarasota.k Doughert 12.fl.us, c≔US Date: 2012.04.18 11:35:26 -04'00'

No_X / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes

AIA° Document G701™ – 2001

Change Order

Change Order			1:1 ::2
PROJECT: (Name and address)	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 024	an an Albarta a	OWNER □
Venice High School - Rebuild Phase 2	DATE: 4/12/2012		ARCHITECT
One Indian Avenue Venice, Florida 34285	CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUI	MBER: 275339000	CONTRACTOR
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) Gilbene Building Company as successor in to W.G. Mills, Inc d'b/a Mills/Gilbane 8433 Enterprise Circle, Ste 100 Bradenton, FL 34202	AALTA (AT PAR	0920127 chool Phase 2	FIELD 🗆 OTHER 🗖
The Contract is changed as follows: (Include, where applicable, any undisput	ed amount attributable to previously e.	xecuted Construction (Change Directives.)
National design of the contract of the contrac	ncluded in Change Order Request (COR) #G		-
The original (Contract Spool (Guaranteed	Maximum Price) was		39.811.580.00
The net change by previously authorized	Change Orders		(6,382,071.56)
The (Contract Suro) Cuaranteed Maxim	ım Price) prior to this Change Order w	as a jih ka	33,429,508.44
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximu by this Change Order in the amount of	um Price) will be (increased) (decrease	d) (unchanged) _X	(7 and an)
The new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Ma	ximum Price), including this Change (Order, will be \$	(7,239.03)
The Contract Time will be (increased) (de	ecreased) (unchanged) by	b(o)	33,422,269.41 ays.
The date of Substantial Completion as of		and the second of the second o	ាំំំំំំំំំំំំំំំំង់ង្មាស់ ស្រ
NOTE: This Change Order does not inclu that have been authorized by Construction Owner and Contractor; in which case a C	de changes in the Contract Sum, Contra Change Directive until the cost and tin	nct Time or Guaranteed ne have been agreed up	oon by both the
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHI	TECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.	-5. 31k.8 Fg.	Williams of
Schenkel & Shuttz, Inc.	Gilbane Building Company as successor in	The School Board	of Sarasota County,
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	ONTRICIPOR (FfrnMame)	OWNERO(15thm name) Construction Services	0(
677 N. Washington Blvd. Sarasota, FL 34236	8433 Enterprise Circle, Ste 100 Bradenton, Ft. 34202	7895 Fruitville Ros	ad programme
ADDRESS Defining a perhaps and address and a perhaps and address and a perhaps and a	DORESS 4 D. Hanny	ADDRESS John	Digitally signed by John Dougherty DN: cn=John Dougherty, o=Sarasota County School Board,
Les Mas 1971 110 Control Contr	Y (Signature)	Döüghert	email=John_dougherty@sarasota.k1 fi.us, c=U5
	Tim Hensey	John Dougherty	Date: 2012.04.18 11:34:56 -04'00'
Jim Robisen	Tim Hensey Typed name)	John Dougherty (Typed name)	Pate: 2012,04.18 11:34:56 -04'00'
Jim Robisen			Date: 2012.04.18 11:34:56-04'00'

AIA Document G701TM – 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.

Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.

PROJECT NAME: **VENICE HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD - PHASE 2**

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWENTY FIVE (25)

BOARD DATE: May 1, 2012

ITEM 1) **Description:** Deduct the cost of the gym backstops, wall pad and volleyball system materials supplied by Performance Sports Systems. This material will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School Board. Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax. A sales tax savings of \$1,446.27 will be realized. Cost of Change: DEDUCT: (\$24,717.36) SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: (\$24,717.36)**TOTAL COST:** DEDUCT: (\$24,717.36) Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: \$6,049,884.95 16.11% Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: \$364,143.10 Change Orders to date and % of original contract: -\$8,631.75 -0.022% Digitally signed by John Dougherty Sue Bouffard DN: cn=John Dougherty, o=Sarasota County School Board, ou=Construction

SUBMITTED BY:

Date: 2012.04.16 15:04:05 -04'00'

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

Services,

email=John_dougherty@sarasota.k12.fl. us, c=US

Date: 2012.04.18 11:36:41 -04'00'

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No_X / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$

®AIA° Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

Change Order			r list
PROJECT: (Name and address)	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 025	4 44	
Venice High School - Rebuild Phase 2	414212042		OWNER 🗆
One Indian Avenue	DAIE:		- ARCHITECT
Venice, Florida 34285	CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMI	BER: 275339000	CONTRACTOR □
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) Gilbane Building Company as successor in	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:	0920127	
to W.G. Mills, Inc db/a Mills/Gilbane	CONTRACT DATE: 12/6/2011		FIELD []
8433 Enterprise Circle, Ste 100 Bradenton, FL 34202	5 S	ioni Phase 2	OTHER
	CONTRACT FOR: Verlice High Sch		X12 III 2
The Contract is changed as follows:			427 E F1
and the solution of the state of the solution	ted amount attributable to previously exe	cuted Construction (hange Directives.
To modify the Contract Amount by sums in	ncluded in Change Order Request (COR) #G02		
#G023 Performance Sports Systems/SSE	& Associates with at the control of the second		
		SARAMON AND R	ell you to
		9 1 9 10 22	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		.214	
he original (Commant Sum) (Guaranteed	Maximum Price) was	STEP STA	39,811,580.00
he net change by previously authorized	Change Orders		(6,389,310.59
	um Price) prior to this Change Order was		33,422,269.4
The (Contract Same Guaranteed Maxim by this Change Order in the amount of		. ":	(24,717.36
The new (Commonwell Guaranteed Ma	eximum Price), including this Change Or	der, will be \$	
The Contract Time will be (indicases) (de		0) da	33,397,552.0 5
This has been a state of the later	the date of this Change Order, therefore,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	la .		
NOTE: This Change Order does not inclu hat have been authorized by Construction Dwner and Contractor, in which case a Cl	Change Directive until the cost and time	have been agreed up	on by both the
OT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHI	TECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
*****	Gilbane Bullding Company as successor in	The School Board o	f Sarasofa County
Schenkel & Shultz, Inc.	Interest to W.G. Mi		. Caracoa county;
Schenkel & Shultz, Inc. RCHITECT (Firm name) C 677 N. Washington Blvd. Sarasota, FL 34236	Interest to W.G. Mi	OWNER (<i>Firm name)</i> Construction Sérvic 7895 Fruitville Road	es Department
RCHITECT (Firm name) C 677 N. Washington Bivd. Sarasota, FL 34236	Interest to W.G. MI CONTRACTOR (Firm name) 8433 Enterprise Circle, Ste 100 Bradenton, FL 34202	Coristruction Sérvic 7895 Fruitville Road	es Department
RCHITECT (Firm name) C 677 N. Washington Bivd. Sarasota, FL 34236	Interest to W.G. MI CONTRACTOR (Firm name) 8433 Enterorise Circle, Ste 100 Bradenton, FL 34202	Construction Sérvic 7895 Fruitville Road ADDRESS	es Department Digitally, sjuned by John Dougherty DN: cn=John Dougherty,
RCHITECT (Firm name) 677 N. Washington Blvd. Sarasota, FL 34236 DDRESS Dignally agend by Sines Hill Johns Discreption and Hill Street and Shallon and all of the Street and Shallon and all of the Street and Shallon Date 20124 CTS 17 11 11 11 11 11 11	Interest to W.G. MI CONTRACTOR (Firm name) 8433 Enterorise Circle, Ste 100 Bradenton, FL 34202	Construction Sérvic 7895 Fruitville Road ADDRESS John	es Department Digitally, sjüned by John Dougherty DN: cn=John Dougherty, o=Sarasota County School Ba ouj=Construction Services, email=John_dougherty@sara
RCHITECT (Firm name) 677 N. Washington Blvd. Sarasota, FL 34236 DDRESS Discussion of the Second Control of t	Interest to W.G. MI CONTRACTOR (Firm name) 8433 Enterorise Circle, Ste 100 Bradenton, FL 34202	Construction Sérvic 7895 Fruitville Road ADDRESS John	es Department Digitally stylined by John Dougherty DN: cn=John Dougherty, o=Sarasota County School Bool=Construction Services, email=John_dougherty@sara kt2.flus, c=US
RCHITECT (Firm name) 677 N. Washington Blvd. Sarasota, FL 34236 DDRESS A D-publy signed by Sines H Subset Shalls. a. on Significant-cheristichty. com. cult. b. bbit. 2004 CS 1211 (1 4 × V. Y (Signature) B Jim Robison	Interest to W.G. M. CONTRACTOR (Firm name) 8433 Enterorise Circle, Ste 100 Bradenton, FL 34202 IDDRESS IV (Signature) Tim Hensey	Construction Sérvic 7895 Fruitville Road ADDRESS John	es Department Digitally, sjüned by John Dougherty DN: cn=John Dougherty, o=Sarasota County School Bo ous=Construction Services, email=John_dougherty,

AIA Document G701 — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.

Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel, copyright@ala.org.

PROJECT NAME: VENICE HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD - PHASE 2

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWENTY SIX (26)

BOARD DATE: May 1, 2012

ITEM 1) **Description:** Deduct the cost of the gymnasium scoreboard materials supplied by Electro-Mech Scoreboard Company. This material will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School Board. Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax. A sales tax savings of \$535.76 will be realized. Cost of Change: DEDUCT: (\$8,631.75) SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: (\$8,631.75) **TOTAL COST:** DEDUCT: (\$8,631.75) Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: \$6,057,980.94 16.13% Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: \$364,678.86 Change Orders to date and % of original contract: \$0.00 0.000% Digitally signed by John Dougherty John DN: cn=John Dougherty, o=Sarasota Sue Bouffard County School Board, ou=Construction us, c=U5 Date: 2012.04.16 15:05:05 -04'00' SUBMITTED BY: Services. email=John_dougherty@sarasota.k12.fl. Sue Bouffard, Project Manager Jougherty us, c=US Date: 2012.04.18 11:39:40 -04'00' Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No_X / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$



PROJECT: (Name and address)	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 026	ા ંગું જો તો. \	OWNER
Venice High School - Rebuild Phase 2	DATE: 4/12/2012	, a. d. 1.	
One Indian Avenue Venice, Florida 34285	CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NU	MBER: 275339000	. ARCHITECT □ CONTRACTOR □
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)		0920127	FIELD 🗆
Gilbane Building Company as auccessor in to W.G. Miljs, Inc d/b/a Mills/Gilbane	ri interest CONTRACT DATE: 12/6/2011	0920127	H-H
8433 Enterprise Circle, Ste 100 Bradenton, FL 34202		School Phase 2	OTHER 🗆
he Contract is changed as follows: Include, where applicable, any undisput	ed amount attributable to previously a	vecuted Construction	Change Directives
the appropriate the Mark the second of the s	ncluded in Change Order Request (COR) #6		
#G024 Electro-Mech Scoreboard/SSE & A	ssociates		
			alternation to
		9	
he original (Concess Supp) (Guaranteed	Maximum Price) was	\$ 2001 · · · · · · \$ 20	39,811,580.00
he net change by previously authorized	Change Orders		(6,414,027.95)
he (Companison) (Guaranteed Maxim	um Price) prior to this Change Order w	yas illiy vi illiyas illiy s	33,397,552.05
he (Contract@oot)(Guaranteed Maximi		<i>"</i>	33,397,552.05
he (Contrant@ooo)(Guaranteed Maximi		<i>"</i>	33,397,552.05
he (Contract Strong) (Guaranteed Maximi y this Change Order in the amount of	um Price) will be (ingressed) (decrease	ed) (unchausast)x	(8,631.75)
he (Contract Strong) (Guaranteed Maximu y this Change Order in the amount of he new (Contract Strong) (Guaranteed Ma	um Price) will be (ingressed) (decrease	cd) (unchangest)x \$ Order, will be \$	33,397,552.05 (8,631.75) 33,388,920.30
The (Contract Strong) (Guaranteed Maximi y this Change Order in the amount of the new (Contract Strong) (Guaranteed Ma The Contract Time will be (increased) (do	um Price) will be (ingressed) (decreased) (decreased) (aximum Price), including this Change economic (unchanged) by	cd) (unchangest)x \$ Order, will be \$	(8,631.75)
the (Contract Strong) (Guaranteed Maximi y this Change Order in the amount of the new (Contract Strong) (Guaranteed Maximi the Contract Time will be (increased) (de the date of Substantial Completion as of	um Price) will be (ingressed) (decreased) (decreased) (aximum Price), including this Change excessed) (unchanged) by the date of this Change Order, therefore	Order, will be \$ (0)	(8,631.75) 33,388,920.30 days.
the (Contract Strong) (Guaranteed Maximus this Change Order in the amount of the new (Contract Strong) (Guaranteed Make Contract Time will be (increased) (due to date of Substantial Completion as of OTE: This Change Order does not include that have been authorized by Construction	um Price) will be (ingressed) (decreased) (minum Price), including this Change excensed) (unchanged) by the date of this Change Order, therefore the changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Change Directive until the cost and time	order, will be \$ Order, will be \$ (0) re, is act Time or Guarantee ne have been agreed i	33,388,920.30 days. d Maximum Price pon by both the
the (Contract Strong) (Guaranteed Maximus this Change Order in the amount of the new (Contract Strong) (Guaranteed Make Contract Time will be (increased) (due to date of Substantial Completion as of OTE: This Change Order does not include that have been authorized by Construction	um Price) will be (ingressed) (decreased) (minum Price), including this Change excensed) (unchanged) by the date of this Change Order, therefore the changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Change Directive until the cost and time	order, will be \$ Order, will be \$ (0) re, is act Time or Guarantee ne have been agreed i	33,388,920.30 days. d Maximum Price pon by both the
he (Contract Strong) (Buaranteed Maximus this Change Order in the amount of the new (Contract Strong) (Guaranteed Make Contract Time will be (increased) (due date of Substantial Completion as of OTE: This Change Order does not include that have been authorized by Construction when and Contractor, in which case a Contractor is the contractor of th	num Price) will be (ingressed) (decreased aximum Price), including this Change expansed) (unchanged) by the date of this Change Order, therefore the changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Change Directive until the cost and the hange Order is executed to supersede the	order, will be \$ Order, will be \$ (0) re, is act Time or Guarantee ne have been agreed i	33,388,920.30 days. d Maximum Price pon by both the
the (Contract Strong) (Guaranteed Maximus this Change Order in the amount of the new (Contract Strong) (Guaranteed Make Contract Time will be (increased) (due to the date of Substantial Completion as of OTE: This Change Order does not include that have been authorized by Construction when and Contractor, in which case a Contractor of the Contractor of	num Price) will be (ingressed) (decreased aximum Price), including this Change expansed) (unchanged) by the date of this Change Order, therefore the changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Change Directive until the cost and the hange Order is executed to supersede the	od) (unchangest)x \$ Order, will be \$ (0) re, is act Time or Guarantee ne have been agreed whe Construction Change	33,388,920.30 days. d Maximum Price pon by both the
the (Contract Strong) (Quaranteed Maximus this Change Order in the amount of the new (Contract Strong) (Guaranteed Make Contract Time will be (increased) (Increas	aximum Price), including this Change excessed (unchanged) by the date of this Change Order, therefore the change in the Contract Sum, Contract Change Directive until the cost and the hange Order is executed to supersede the TECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. Gibane Building Company as successor in CONTRACTOR (Firm hame)	od) (unchangest)x \$ Order, will be \$ (0) re, is act Time or Guarantee ne have been agreed une Construction Change The School Board OWNER (FR m name)	33,388,920.30 days. d Maximum Price pon by both the ge Directive. d of Sarasota County,
the (Contract Strong) (Guaranteed Maximus this Change Order in the amount of the new (Contract Strong) (Guaranteed Make Contract Time will be (increased) (Increas	num Price) will be (ingressed) (decreased aximum Price), including this Change excessed) (unchanged) by the date of this Change Order, thereford the changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Change Directive until the cost and the hange Order is executed to supersede the TECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. Gilbene Building Company as successor in	od) (unchangest)x \$ Order, will be \$ (0) re, is act Time or Guarantee ne have been agreed une Construction Change The School Board OWNER (FR m name)	days. 33,388,920.30 days. d Maximum Price pon by both the ge Directive. d of Sarasota County, fices Department
the (Contract Storo) (Guaranteed Maximus this Change Order in the amount of the new (Contract Storo) (Guaranteed Maximus Contract Time will be (increased) (Inc. 1988) (Inc. 1	aximum Price), including this Change excessed (unchanged) by the date of this Change Order, therefore the change in the Contract Sum, Contract Change Directive until the cost and the hange Order is executed to supersede the TECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. Gibane Building Company as successor in CONTRACTOR (Firm hame)	Order, will be \$ Order, will be \$ (0) re, is act Time or Guarantee ne have been agreed whe Construction Change The School Board OWNER PIRM name) Construction Ser 7895 Fruitville Re ADDRESS	days. 33,388,920.30 days. d Maximum Price pon by both the ge Directive. d of Sarasota County, fices Department ad
the (Contract Strong) (Guaranteed Maximus this Change Order in the amount of the new (Contract Strong) (Guaranteed Make Contract Time will be (increased) (Increas	num Price) will be (ingressed) (decreased aximum Price), including this Change excessed) (unchanged) by the date of this Change Order, thereford the changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Change Directive until the cost and the hange Order is executed to supersede the TECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. Gilbane Building Company as successor in CONTRACTOR (Firm Name) 8433 Enterprise Circle, Ste 100 Bradenton, FL 34202	Order, will be \$ Order, will be \$ (0) re, is act Time or Guarantee ne have been agreed whe Construction Change The School Board OWNER PLANT mane) Construction Ser 7895 Fruitville Ro	d Maximum Price pon by both the ge Directive. Digitally signed by John Dougherty DN: cn-John Dougherty,
the (Contract Stros) (Guaranteed Maximus this Change Order in the amount of the new (Contract Stros) (Guaranteed Make Contract Time will be (increased) (due to the date of Substantial Completion as of OTE: This Change Order does not include that have been authorized by Construction before and Contractor, in which case a Contractor of the Contractor of	num Price) will be (ingressed) (decreased aximum Price), including this Change excessed) (unchanged) by the date of this Change Order, thereford the changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Change Directive until the cost and the hange Order is executed to supersede the TECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. Gilbane Building Company as successor in CONTRACTOR (Firm Name) 8433 Enterprise Circle, Ste 100 Bradenton, FL 34202	Order, will be \$ Order, will be \$ (0) re, is act Time or Guarantee ne have been agreed whe Construction Change The School Board OWNER PIRM name) Construction Ser 7895 Fruitville Re ADDRESS	days. 33,388,920.30 days. d Maximum Price pon by both the ge Directive. d of Sarasota County, vices Department ad Digitally signed by John Dougherty, o-Sarasota County School Be ou-Construction Services,
The (Contract Stroop) (Guaranteed Maximity this Change Order in the amount of the new (Contract Stroop) (Guaranteed Maximithe Contract Time will be (increased) (during the date of Substantial Completion as of the date of Substantial Completio	aximum Price), including this Change excessed (unchanged) by the date of this Change Order, therefore the date of this Change Order, therefore changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Change Directive until the cost and the hange Order is executed to supersede the TECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. Gibene Building Company as successor in CONTRACTOR (Firm hame) 8433 Enterprise Circle, Ste 100 Bradenton, FL 34202	order, will be \$ Order, will be \$ (0) re, is not Time or Guarantee ne have been agreed whe Construction Change The School Board OWNER PIPEM name) Construction Ser 7895 Fruitville Ro ADDRESS John Dougher	d Maximum Price pon by both the ge Directive. d of Sarasota County, pices Department ad Digitally signed by John Dougherty, o=Sarasota County School Be ou=Construction Services, email=John_dougherty@sara. k12.fl.us, c=US
RCHITECT (Firm name) 677 N. Washington Blvd. Sarasota, FL 34236 DDRESS Lyad Saral, Non-Hebitan Control (Sarah) Sarah (Sarah) S	aximum Price), including this Change excessed (unchanged) by the date of this Change Order, therefore the date of this Change Order, therefore changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Change Directive until the cost and the hange Order is executed to supersede the TECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. Gilbane Building Company as successor in CONTRACTOR (Firm hame) 8433 Enterprise Circle, Ste 100 Bradenton, FL 34202 ADDRESS Y (Signature) Tim Hensey	Order, will be \$ Order, will be \$ (0) re, is not Time or Guarantee ne have been agreed whe Construction Change The School Board OWNEROPORT mane) Construction Ser 7895 Fruitville Ro ADDRESS John Doughert	days. 33,388,920.30 days. days. d Maximum Price pon by both the ge Directive. d of Sarasota County, vices Department ad Digitally signed by John Dougherty, o-Sarasota County School Brou-Construction Services, we email=John_dougherty@sara
The (Contract Stroop) (Guaranteed Maximus y this Change Order in the amount of the new (Contract Stroop) (Guaranteed Maximus the new (Contract Stroop) (Guaranteed Maximus the Contract Time will be (increased) (Adherent of Substantial Completion as of the date of t	aximum Price), including this Change excessed (unchanged) by the date of this Change Order, therefore the date of this Change Order, therefore changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Change Directive until the cost and the hange Order is executed to supersede the TECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. Gibene Building Company as successor in CONTRACTOR (Firm hame) 8433 Enterprise Circle, Ste 100 Bradenton, FL 34202	order, will be \$ Order, will be \$ (0) re, is not Time or Guarantee ne have been agreed whe Construction Change The School Board OWNER PIPEM name) Construction Ser 7895 Fruitville Ro ADDRESS John Dougher	d Maximum Price pon by both the ge Directive. d of Sarasota County, pices Department ad Digitally signed by John Dougherty, o=Sarasota County School Be ou=Construction Services, email=John_dougherty@sara. k12.fl.us, c=US

AlA Document G701TM – 2081. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA^O Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and international Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA^O Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.

Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of thic document when completed. To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel, copyright@ala.org.

PROJECT NAME: VENICE HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD - PHASE 2

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWENTY SEVEN (27)

BOARD DATE: May 1, 2012

ITEM 1) **Description:** Deduct the cost of the bicycle rack materials supplied by AAA Ribbon Bike Rack Company. This material will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School Board. Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax. A sales tax savings of \$508.40 will be realized. Cost of Change: DEDUCT: (\$8,148.40) SUMMARY: ITEM 1) **DEDUCT:** (\$8,148.40) **TOTAL COST:** DEDUCT: (\$8,148.40)Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: \$6,065,620.94 16.15% Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: \$365,187.26 Change Orders to date and % of original contract: \$0.00 0.000% Sue Bouffard

| Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard | DN: cn=Sue Bouffard, o=SBSC, ou=Construction | DN: cn=Sue Bouffard | DN: cn=Sue Bouff Digitally signed by John Dougherty DN: cn=John Dougherty, o=Sarasota County School Board, SUBMITTED BY: ou=Construction Services. email=John_dougherty@sarasota.k12. Sue Bouffard, Project Manager Date: 2012.04.18 11:41:45 -04'00' Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No_X / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$



BBA 1565 07 1 11 11			
PROJECT: (Name and address)	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:	027	OWNER 🖸
Venice High School - Rebuild Phase 2	DATE: 4/12/2012		ARCHITECT []
One Indian Avenue Venice, Florida 34285	CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT	NUMBER: 275339000	
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMB	ER:	CONTRACTOR
Gilbane Building Company as successor in to W.G. Mills, Inc d/b/a Mills/Gilbane	interest	0920127	FIELD 🗖
8433 Enterprise Circle, Ste 100	120/2011		OTHER 🗖
Bradenton, FL 34202	CONTRACT FOR: Venice H	igh School Phase 2	
he Contract is changed as follows:			
include, where applicable, any undisput	ed amount attributable to previous	sly executed Construction	Change Directives.)
To modify the Contract Amount by sums in #G025 AAA Ribbon Bike Rack Company/S	cluded in Change Order Request (COF	R) #G027 which covers Direc	t Purchase Orders (DPO)
#9020 AVV Ribbott Bike Rack Company/s	se a Associates	i: #	
tani da kanasa ya kanasa 1980. Namata wa katani da kamala wa katani			
		W . 2 = -	
ne original (Composts soc) (Guaranteed	Maximum Price) was	·	
ne net change by previously authorized			39,811,580.00 (6,422,659.70)
ne (ContoucoStopo)(Guaranteed Maximu	-	ar waa	33,388,920,30
	• •		34,300,320,30
	mi Price i Will be linovenseda (decr		
this Change Order in the amount of		ciasen) (mrkWorldSoNW	2
this Change Order in the amount of		\$.	(8,148.40)
this Change Order in the amount of ne new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Ma	ximum Price), including this Cha	\$.	(8,148.40)
vithis Change Order in the amount of the new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Ma the Contract Time will be (ingressed) (de	ximum Price), including this Char	spee Order, will be \$	(8,148.49) 33,380,771.90 days.
he (Contract Stance Guaranteed Maximu y this Change Order in the amount of he new (Contract Stance) (Guaranteed Ma he Contract Time will be (ingressed) (de he date of Substantial Completion as of	ximum Price), including this Char exegsed) (unchanged) by the date of this Change Order, the	spee Order, will be \$ (0) refore, is	days.
withis Change Order in the amount of the new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Mane Contract Time will be (ingreased) (dene date of Substantial Completion as of OTE: This Change Order does not include	ximum Price), including this Char exeased (unchanged) by the date of this Change Order, the de changes in the Contract Sum, Co	oge Order, will be \$ (0) refore, is ontract Time or Guarante	days. ed Maximum Price
withis Change Order in the amount of the new (Congression) (Guaranteed Mane Contract Time will be (inquested) (dene date of Substantial Completion as of OTE: This Change Order does not include at have been authorized by Construction	ximum Price), including this Char exeased) (unchanged) by the date of this Change Order, the de changes in the Contract Sum, Co Change Directive until the cost an	nge Order, will be \$ (0) refore, is ontract Time or Guarante d time have been agreed to	days. ed Maximum Price upon by both the
withis Change Order in the amount of the new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Mane Contract Time will be (ingressed) (dene date of Substantial Completion as of OTE: This Change Order does not include at have been authorized by Construction when and Contractor, in which case a Change Contractor in the case of the	ximum Price), including this Char exeased (unchanged) by the date of this Change Order, the le changes in the Contract Sum, Co Change Directive until the cost an lange Order is executed to superse	oge Order, will be \$ (0) refore, is ontract Time or Guarante d time have been agreed to de the Construction Chan	days. ed Maximum Price upon by both the
withis Change Order in the amount of the new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Mane Contract Time will be (ingressed) (dene date of Substantial Completion as of OTE: This Change Order does not include at have been authorized by Construction when and Contractor, in which case a Change Contractor in the case of the	ximum Price), including this Char exeased (unchanged) by the date of this Change Order, the le changes in the Contract Sum, Co Change Directive until the cost an lange Order is executed to superse	oge Order, will be \$ (0) refore, is ontract Time or Guarante d time have been agreed to de the Construction Chan	days. ed Maximum Price upon by both the
withis Change Order in the amount of the new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Mane Contract Time will be (ingressed) (dene date of Substantial Completion as of OTE: This Change Order does not include at have been authorized by Construction when and Contractor, in which case a Change OT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITISCHOOKER & Shultz, Inc.	ximum Price), including this Changesed (unchanged) by the date of this Change Order, the de changes in the Contract Sum, Contrac	nge Order, will be \$ (0) refore, is ontract Time or Guarante d time have been agreed the Construction Chan	days. ed Maximum Price upon by both the
withis Change Order in the amount of the new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Mane Contract Time will be (inquested) (dene date of Substantial Completion as of OTE: This Change Order does not include at have been authorized by Construction when and Contractor, in which case a Change Order and Chan	ximum Price), including this Chan excessed (unchanged) by the date of this Change Order, the de changes in the Contract Sum, Co Change Directive until the cost an tange Order is executed to superse TECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER Glibane Building Company as successor ONTRACTOR With Manne) 8433 Enterorise Circle. Ste 100	nge Order, will be \$ (0) refore, is ontract Time or Guarante of time have been agreed to the Construction Chan in The School Board OWNER (Form name)	days. ed Maximum Price upon by both the ge Directive. d of Sarasota County,
this Change Order in the amount of the new (Contract Stant) (Guaranteed Make Contract Time will be (ingressed) (de the date of Substantial Completion as of the date of Substantial Contractor, in which case a Change of the date o	ximum Price), including this Change Stream (unchanged) by the date of this Change Order, the de changes in the Contract Sum, Con	in The School Board OWNER (days. ed Maximum Price upon by both the ge Directive. d of Sarasota County, vices Department ad
this Change Order in the amount of the new (Contract Stand) (Guaranteed Mane Contract Time will be (ingressed) (dene date of Substantial Completion as of the date of th	ximum Price), including this Changeset (unchanged) by the date of this Change Order, the de changes in the Contract Sum, Co Change Directive until the cost an tange Order is executed to superse. Glibane Bullding Company as successor ONTRACTOR AND OWNER State of the company of the cost of the	nge Order, will be \$ (0) refore, is ontract Time or Guarante d time have been agreed the Construction Channel in The School Board OWNER (Form name) Construction Ser 7895 Fruitville Ro	days. ed Maximum Price upon by both the ge Directive. d of Sarasota County, lices Department ad Digitally signed by John Dougherty, DN: cn=John Dougherty,
withis Change Order in the amount of the new (Contract State) (Guaranteed Mane Contract Time will be (ingressed) (dene date of Substantial Completion as of the date of	ximum Price), including this Change Stream (unchanged) by the date of this Change Order, the de changes in the Contract Sum, Con	in The School Board OWNER (days. ed Maximum Price upon by both the ge Directive. d of Sarasota County, lices Department ad Digitally signed by John Dougherty DN: cn=John Dougherty, o=Sarasota County School Boo
r this Change Order in the amount of the new (Contract Stand) (Guaranteed Mane Contract Time will be (ingressed) (dene date of Substantial Completion as of OTE: This Change Order does not include at have been authorized by Construction when and Contractor, in which case a Charter and Charter a	ximum Price), including this Changesessed (unchanged) by the date of this Change Order, the de changes in the Contract Sum, Co Change Directive until the cost an tange Order is executed to superse (ECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER Glibane Bullding Company as successor (NTMACTOR YFT) Manne) 8433 Enterprise Circle, Ste 100 Bradenton, FL 34202 DDRESS	nge Order, will be \$ (0) refore, is ontract Time or Guarante of time have been agreed to de the Construction Chan The School Boam OWNER (Warm name) Construction Sen 7895 Fruitville Ro	days. ed Maximum Price upon by both the ge Directive. d of Sarasota County, lices Department ad Digitally signed by John Dougherty Discression County School Boose Construction Services, enabled John dougherty@sara k12.fl.us, c=US
withis Change Order in the amount of the new (Contract Stand) (Guaranteed Mathe Contract Time will be (ingressed) (de the date of Substantial Completion as of the date of Substantial Contractor, in which case a Change and Chang	ximum Price), including this Change Sixeased (unchanged) by the date of this Change Order, the de changes in the Contract Sum, C	in The School Board OWNER (days. ed Maximum Price upon by both the ge Directive. d of Sarasota County, lices Department ad Digitally signed by John Dougherty Discontinuous School Boole-Construction Services, enal-John_dougherty@sara k12.fl.us, c=US
withis Change Order in the amount of the new (Contract Stan) (Guaranteed Mathe Contract Time will be (ingressed) (de the date of Substantial Completion as of the date of Substantial Completion and Contractor, in which case a Characteristic (Firm name) Schenkel & Shultz, Inc. RCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACT (Firm name) CONT	ximum Price), including this Change Stream (unchanged) by the date of this Change Order, the de changes in the Contract Sum, Con	nge Order, will be (0) refore, is miract Time or Guarante of time have been agreed to de the Construction Channel in The School Boam OWNER(Form name) Construction Sen 7895 Fruitville Ro	days. ed Maximum Price upon by both the ge Directive. d of Sarasota County, vices Department ad Digitally signed by John Dougherty DN: cn=John Dougherty, o=Sarasota County School Bo- ou=Construction Services, temal=John_dougherty@sara.

AlA Document G701TM – 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American institute of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This AlA[©] Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and international Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA[©] Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.

Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel, copyright@ala.org.

PROJECT NAME: VENICE HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD - PHASE 2

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWENTY EIGHT (28)

BOARD DATE: May 1, 2012

ITEM 1) **Description:** Deduct the cost of the team bench materials supplied by Victor Stanley, Inc (Site Horizons). This material will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School Board. Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax. A sales tax savings of \$1,212.08 will be realized. Cost of Change: DEDUCT: (\$20,580.08) SUMMARY: ITEM 1) **DEDUCT:** (\$20,580.08)**TOTAL COST:** DEDUCT: (\$20,580.08)Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: \$6,084,988.94 16.20% Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: \$366,399.34 Change Orders to date and % of original contract: \$0.00 0.000% DNC che-Sue Bouffard, or SBC, ou-Construction Services, email-sue, boufardigexmail.sarasota,k12.fJONN Digitally signed by John Dougherty Sue Bouffard DN: cn=John Dougherty, o=Sarasota County School Board, ou=Construction SUBMITTED BY: Date: 2012.04.16 15:07:15 -04'00' Services, Sue Bouffard, Project Manager email=John_dougherty@sarasota.k12.fl.u Dougnerty s, c=US Date: 2012.04.18 11:42:49 -04'00' Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No_X / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$



PROJECT: (Name and address)	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 028	OWNER 🗆
Venice High School - Rebuild Phase 2	DATE: 4/12/2012	ARCHITECT 🗖
One Indian Avenue Venice, Fiorida 34285	CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUM	
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) Gilbane allding Company as successor le to W.G. Mills, Inc d'b/a Mills/Gilbane 8433 Enterprise Circle, Ste 100 Bradenton, FL 34202	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: n interest CONTRACT DATE: 12/6/2011 CONTRACT FOR: Venice High Se	0920127 FIELD ☐ OTHER ☐
The Contract is changed as follows: (Include, where applicable, any undisput	ed amount attributable to previously e	secuted Construction Change Directives.
To modify the Contract Amount by sums in #G026 Victor Stanley, Inc./SSE & Associat	cluded in Change Order Request (COR) #G es	028 which covers Direct Purchase Orders (DPC
The original (Contenct@cox)c(Guaranteed	Maximum Price) was	39,811,580.00
The net change by previously authorized	Change Orders	\$(6,430,808.10
The (Contenct Stook) (Guaranteed Maxim	am Price) prior to this Change Order w	as \$ 33,380,771.90
The (ContractStoo) (Guaranteed Maximus this Change Order in the amount of	am Price) will be (ingressed) (decrease	\$
The new (Contract Sun) (Guaranteed Ma	iximum Price), including this Change (Order, will be \$
The Contract Time will be (increased) (de	ecceased) (unchanged) by	33,360,191.82
The date of Substantial Completion as of		e. is
NOTE: This Change Order does not inclu that have been authorized by Construction Owner and Contractor, in which case a C	Change Directive until the cost and time	ne have been agreed upon by both the
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHI	TECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.	SHOUND TO SHOW A SHOW THE SHOW
		· w · 1
Schenkel & Shuitz, Inc.	Gilbane Bullding Company as successor in .	The School Board of Sarasota County.
	Gilbane Bullding Company as successor in .	The School Board of Sarasota County, OWNER(Sum name)
Schenkel & Shultz, Inc. ARCHITECT (Firm name) 677 N. Washington Blvd. Sarasota, FL 34236	Gilbane Bullding Company as successor in CONTRACTOR (Frank Iname) 8433 Enterprise Circle, Ste 100 Bradenton, FL 34202	
ARCHITECT (Firm name) 677 N. Washington Blvd. Sarasota, FL 34236 ADDRESS	8433 Enterprise Circle, Ste 100 Bradenton, FL 34202	OWNER(Strm name) Construction Services Department
ARCHITECT (Firm name) 677 N. Washington Blvd. Sarasota, Fl. 34236 ADDRESS Appless Company speries that the country of the	8433 Enterprise Circle, Ste 100 Bradenton, FL 34202 DDRESS Y (Signature)	OWNER(Services Department 7895 Fruitville Road ADDRESS Digitally signed by John Dougherty, orSaraso County-School Board, Digitally signed by John Dougherty, orSaraso County-School Board, Owner County-School B
ARCHITECT (Firm name) 677 N. Washington Blvd. Sarasota, FL 34236 ADDRESS Appress Contamon Hill C	8433 Enterprise Circle, Ste 100 Bradenton, FL 34202 DDRESS	OWNER(Services) Construction Services Department 7895 Fruitville Road ADDRESS Digitally signed by John Dougherty, on-Services County-School Board, on-Construction Sendjess
ARCHITECT (Firm name) 677 N. Washington Blvd. Sarasota, FL 34236 ADDRESS Appress Contamon Hill C	8433 Enterprise Circle, Ste 100 Bradenton, FL 34202 DDRESS Y (Signature) Tim Hensey	OWNER(Services Department 7895 Fruitville Road ADDRESS Digitally signed by John Dougherty, orSaraso County-School Board, Digitally signed by John Dougherty, orSaraso County-School Board, Owner County-School B

AlA Document G701TM - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and international Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the taw.

Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel, copyright@ala.org.